
30 AUGUST NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Donations Approved in the twelve months 
ended 31 March/ 1990. ASB CHARITABLE TRUST 

AUCKLAND 

Allergy Awareness Association 
Aotea Island Playcentre 
Arthritis & Rheumatism Foundation - Central Support Group 
Auckland Asthma Society 
Auckland Baptist City Mission 
Auckland Baptist Social Services 
Auckland Central Community Library 
Auckland Playcentre 
Auckland Speak Easy 
Catholic Social Services 
Chaucer School 
Child Abuse Prevention Society 
Citizens Advice Bureau - Glen Innes 
Cuthbert Kindergarten 
Dial-a-Ride Auckland Inc 
Edendale Primary School 
Family Counselling Centre, Auckland 
Friendly Support Network, Netherlands Community 
Glen Innes Circle 
Glen Innes Senior Citizens Club 
Glen Innes Women's Centre 

Glen Innes Intermediate School 
Good Shepherd School 
Great Barrier Island Community Health Trust 
Grey Lynn Community Housing Inc 
IHC - Auckland Central 
IHC - Greenwood Corner 
La Leche League, Mt Eden/Epsom 
Laura Fergusson Trust Inc 
Little Sisters of the Poor 
Lynfield Kindergarten 
Maori & Island Women's Health Collective 
Marriage Guidance Council - Auckland Branch 
Mission Bay Kindergarten 
Monte Cecilia House Management Committee 
Mt Roskill Intermediate School 
Mt Tabor Trust 
NZ Epilepsy Foundation - Park Lodge Hostel 
Onehunga Community House 
Onehunga Primary School 
Orakei Community Centre Charitable Trust Board 
Orakei Marae Centre for Education & Cultural Exchange, Inc 
Orakei Senior Citizens 
Panmure Bridge Primary School 
Penrose High School 
Ponsonby Community Mental Health Care Centre Volunteers Trust 
Pregnancy Help Inc - Auckland Branch 
Princes Street Community Childcare Centre 
Pryde International NZ 
Pt Chevalier School 
Queen Victoria School 
Ranfurly War Veterans 
Richmond Fellowship of NZ Inc 
Rosebank Primary School 
Royal Forest & Bird Protection Soc, Hauraki Gulf 
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Auckland Suburbs Branch 
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Owairaka Sub-Branch 
Ruapotaka School 
Samoan Association for Substance Abuse 
Schizophrenia Fellowship 
Seddon High School 
Skills & Opportunities in Science for Girls (S.O.S.) 
St Dominic's School 
St James Presbyterian Church 
St Mary's School 
St Mathias Anglican Church 
Surgtcal Nutrition Research Trust Fund 
Tamaki Pacific Islanders Presbyterian Church 
Tamaki Intermediate School 
Te Huruhi School - Waiheke 
Waiheke Community Centre Steering Committee 
Waiheke Community Childcare Centre 
Waiheke Island Historical Society Inc 

1,900 
1,000 

330 
200,000 

60,000 
150,000 

3,000 
4,500 

800 
5,500 
1,000 
5,000 

850 
4,000 

20,000 
5,000 
3,000 
2,000 

500 
3,000 
1,500 
1,000 
3,500 

137,850 
I 7,(){)(j 
10,000 
30,000 

200 
18,000 

155,000 
500 

1,000 
2,400 
2,000 

20,000 
48,500 
20,000 

5,000 
42,000 

5,000 
2,000 
5,000 
1,000 
2,000 
5,000 
1,500 

300 
5,000 
4,200 
4,700 

13,000 
23,000 

2,000 
5,000 
8,000 
5,000 
1,500 

500 
3,000 
7,300 
5,000 
2,000 
1,500 
5,000 
3,700 

12,000 
2,000 

10,000 
1,900 
2,000 

40,000 
6,500 

13,000 

Waikowhai Intermediate School 
W aterview Kindergarten 

Westmere Kindergarten 
Widows' & Widowers' Association of NZ - Auckland Branch 
Women's Refuge Auckland Inc 

AUCKLAND TOTAL 

FRANKLIN 

IHC - Franklin 
NZ Widows' & Widowers' Association - Franklin Branch 
Otua Hall Committee 
Pukekohe Community Arts Centre 
Puni Primary School 
St Stephen's School 
T akanini Primary School 
Totaravale Playcentre 
Tuakau Community Drop In Centre 
Waiuku College 

FRANKLIN TOTAL 

MANUKAU 

Adult Literacy Scheme - South Auckland 
Aged, Widowed & Invalid Beneficiaries Society 
Alfriston Road Kindergarten 
Ambury Park Riding for the Disabled Centre 
Aorere College 
Aorere Kindergarten Establishment Committee 
Auckland Speech Therapy Association 
Bader Intermediate School 
Bairds Primary School 
Bucklands Beach Primary School 
Burn Support Group Charitable Trust 
De La Salle College 
Everglade Primary School 
Finlayson Park Kindergarten 
Friendship House Trust Board 
Help Foundation - South Auckland 
Hillpark Kindergarten 
Holy Cross School 
Homai Kindergarten 
Howick Senior Citizens Service Club 
IHC - Howick/Pakuranga 
IHC - Manukau 
Kedgley Intermediate School - Youth Club 
Kiddy Winks Kindy 
Kings Empire Veterans 
Kingsford Playcentre 
Koru Community School 
La Leche League - Howick/Pakuranga 
La Leche League - Papatoetoe 
Lambie Group Pacific 
Leabank Kindergarten 
Leabank School 
Male Help Trust 
Mangere Bridge Kindergarten 
Mangere Citizens' Advice Bureau 
Mangere College 
Mangere East Primary School 
Mangere East Senior Citizens' Club Inc 
Mangere Historical Society 
Mangere Marae Church Project Committee 
Mangere Women's Centre Inc 

Manukau Polytechnic 
Manukau View School 
Manukau Central Baptist Church Playgroup 
Manurewa Playcentre 
McAuley High School 
Middlemore Hospital Childcare Centre 
Middlemore Hospital Playcentre 
Mt Richmond Special School 
Murdoch Park Kindergarten 
Nga lwi School 
Omana Kindergarten 

3197 

2,300 
1,000 
3,000 

600 
3,500 

1,205,830 

$ 

30,000 
500 

5,000 
600 

2,500 
13,000 
2,000 

10,000 
730 

10,000 

74,330 

4,600 
600 

2,000 
85,573 
10,500 
8,000 

500 
1,500 
1,600 
1,000 
4,000 
2,000 
2,500 
4,750 
5,000 

24,000 
2,000 
6,000 
2,500 
1,000 

10,000 
10,000 
5,500 
1,900 

500 
3,000 

20,000 
500 
250 

1,000 
1,000 

10,000 
25,000 

800 
1,600 
1,800 
5,000 
1,300 

800 
4,000 

500 
95,821 

2,000 
10,000 

1,500 
10,000 
30,000 

500 
8,00Q 
1,300 
3,000 
3,000 


