Waikowhai Intermediate School

2,300

## Donations Approved in the twelve months ended 31 March 1990. ASB CHARITABLE TRUST

Donations Approved in the twelve mont			1,000 3,000
ended 31 March 1990. ASB CHARITABLE T		Widows' & Widowers' Association of NZ - Auckland Branch	600
AUCKLAND	\$	Women's Refuge Auckland Inc	1,205,830
		AUCKLAND TOTAL	1,203,83
Allergy Awareness Association Aotea Island Playcentre	1,900 1,000		
Arthritis & Rheumatism Foundation — Central Support Group	330		
Auckland Asthma Society	200,000	FRANKLIN	\$
Auckland Baptist City Mission	60,000	IHC — Franklin	30,000
Auckland Baptist Social Services	150,000	NZ Widows' & Widowers' Association — Franklin Branch	500
Auckland Central Community Library	3,000 4,500	Otua Hall Committee	5,000
Auckland Playcentre Auckland Speak Easy	800	Pukekohe Community Arts Centre	600
Catholic Social Services	5,500	Puni Primary School	2,500
Chaucer School	1,000	St Stephen's School Takanini Primary School	13,000
Child Abuse Prevention Society	5,000	Totaravale Playcentre	10,000
Citizens Advice Bureau — Glen Innes	850	Tuakau Community Drop In Centre	730
Cuthbert Kindergarten Dial-a-Ride Auckland Inc	4,000 20,000	Waiuku College	10,000
Edendale Primary School	5,000	FRANKLIN TOTAL	74,330
Family Counselling Centre, Auckland	3,000		,,,,,,,,
riendly Support Network, Netherlands Community	2,000		
Glen Innes Circle	500		
Glen Innes Senior Citizens Club	3,000	MANUKAU	\$
Glen Innes Women's Centre	1,500	Adula Liannan, Sahama Const. Annalian d	4.604
Glen Innes Intermediate School	1,000 3,500	Adult Literacy Scheme — South Auckland Aged, Widowed & Invalid Beneficiaries Society	4,600 600
Good Shepherd School Great Barrier Island Community Health Trust	137,850	Alfriston Road Kindergarten	2,000
Grey Lynn Community Housing Inc	17,000	Ambury Park Riding for the Disabled Centre	85,573
HC — Auckland Central	10,000	Aorere College	10,500
HC — Greenwood Corner	30,000	Aorere Kindergarten Establishment Committee	8,000
a Leche League, Mt Eden/Epsom	200	Auckland Speech Therapy Association	500
aura Fergusson Trust Inc	18,000	Bader Intermediate School	1,500
ittle Sisters of the Poor ynfield Kindergarten	155,000 500	Bairds Primary School Bucklands Beach Primary School	1,600 1,000
Maori & Island Women's Health Collective	1,000	Burn Support Group Charitable Trust	4,000
Marriage Guidance Council - Auckland Branch	2,400	De La Salle College	2,000
Mission Bay Kindergarten	2,000	Everglade Primary School	2,500
Monte Cecilia House Management Committee	20,000	Finlayson Park Kindergarten	4,750
At Roskill Intermediate School	48,500	Friendship House Trust Board	5,000
At Tabor Trust	20,000 5,000	Help Foundation — South Auckland Hillpark Kindergarten	24,000 2,000
NZ Epilepsy Foundation — Park Lodge Hostel Onehunga Community House	42,000	Holy Cross School	6,000
Onehunga Primary School	5,000	Homai Kindergarten	2,500
Orakei Community Centre Charitable Trust Board	2,000	Howick Senior Citizens Service Club	1,000
Orakei Marae Centre for Education & Cultural Exchange, Inc	5,000	IHC — Howick/Pakuranga	10,000
Orakei Senior Citizens	1,000	IHC — Manukau	10,000
Panmure Bridge Primary School	2,000	Kedgley Intermediate School — Youth Club	5,500 1,900
Penrose High School Ponsonby Community Mental Health Care Centre Volunteers Trust	5,000 1,500	Kiddy Winks Kindy Kings Empire Veterans	500
regnancy Help Inc — Auckland Branch	300	Kingsford Playcentre	3,000
Princes Street Community Childcare Centre	5,000	Koru Community School	20,000
Pryde International NZ	4,200	La Leche League — Howick/Pakuranga	500
Pt Chevalier School	4,700	La Leche League — Papatoetoe	250
Queen Victoria School	13,000	Lambie Group Pacific	1,000
anfurly War Veterans uchmond Fellowship of NZ Inc	23,000 2,000	Leabank Kindergarten Leabank School	1,000 10,000
Rosebank Primary School	5,000	Male Help Trust	25,000
loyal Forest & Bird Protection Soc, Hauraki Gulf	8,000	Mangere Bridge Kindergarten	800
Royal NZ Plunket Society — Auckland Suburbs Branch	5,000	Mangere Citizens' Advice Bureau	1,600
oyal NZ Plunket Society — Owairaka Sub-Branch	1,500	Mangere College	1,800
uapotaka School	500	Mangere East Primary School	5,000
amoan Association for Substance Abuse chizophrenia Fellowship	3,000 7,300	Mangere East Senior Citizens' Club Inc  Mangere Historical Society	1,300 800
eddon High School	5,000	Mangere Marae Church Project Committee	4,000
kills & Opportunities in Science for Girls (S.O.S.)	2,000	Mangere Women's Centre Inc	500
t Dominic's School	1,500	Manukau Polytechnic	95,821
t James Presbyterian Church	5,000	Manukau View School	2,000
t Mary's School	3,700	Manukau Central Baptist Church Playgroup	10,000
t Mathias Anglican Church	12,000	Manurewa Playcentre	1,500
urgical Nutrition Research Trust Fund  amaki Pacific Islanders Presbyterian Church	2,000 10,000	McAuley High School Middlemore Hospital Childcare Centre	10,000 30,000
amaki Facilic Islanders Fresbyterian Church	1,900	Middlemore Hospital Childcare Centre Middlemore Hospital Playcentre	50,000
e Huruhi School — Waiheke	2,000	Mt Richmond Special School	8,000
Vaiheke Community Centre Steering Committee	40,000	Murdoch Park Kindergarten	1,300
Vaiheke Community Childcare Centre	6,500	Nga Iwi School	3,000
Vaiheke Island Historical Society Inc	13,000	Omana Kindergarten	3,000